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2022 UT 4A State OBS - 2/11/2022 to 2/12/2022

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Barber, Kylie 1:58.24 202:00.56

1:58.24 (30.19)1:28.05 (30.77)57.28 (30.02)27.26

Unat SO2 Price, Olivia A 2:02.66 172:02.84
2:02.66 (32.44)1:30.22 (31.47)58.75 (30.47)28.28

Cvm SO4 Rigby, Laura R 2:04.34 152:03.38
2:04.34 (31.53)1:32.81 (32.14)1:00.67 (31.66)29.01

Cvm SR5 Mecham, Jacey 2:04.45 142:04.59
2:04.45 (31.91)1:32.54 (32.17)1:00.37 (31.57)28.80

Susa JR6 Henry, Madison L 2:07.13 132:05.95
2:07.13 (32.92)1:34.21 (33.51)1:00.70 (32.15)28.55

Cvm JR7 Leishman, Emilee 2:07.87 122:08.05
2:07.87 (32.73)1:35.14 (33.35)1:01.79 (32.21)29.58

Cvm SR8 Bassett, Lauren T 2:09.21 112:08.14
2:09.21 (34.41)1:34.80 (34.40)1:00.40 (31.76)28.64

B - Final
Cvm FR11 Kuester, Sophie 2:13.58 62:12.87

2:13.58 (34.20)1:39.38 (35.39)1:03.99 (33.96)30.03

Cvm FR14 Christensen, Isabelle K 2:16.65 32:14.34
2:16.65 (33.43)1:43.22 (37.11)1:06.11 (35.22)30.89

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SR1 Barber, Kylie 2:00.56  q

2:00.56 (32.02)1:28.54 (31.17)57.37 (29.90)27.47

Unat SO2 Price, Olivia A 2:02.84  q
2:02.84 (32.68)1:30.16 (31.11)59.05 (30.87)28.18

Cvm SO3 Rigby, Laura R 2:03.38  q
2:03.38 (30.49)1:32.89 (31.96)1:00.93 (31.75)29.18

Cvm SR5 Mecham, Jacey 2:04.59  q
2:04.59 (31.55)1:33.04 (32.58)1:00.46 (31.73)28.73

Susa JR6 Henry, Madison L 2:05.95  q
2:05.95 (31.90)1:34.05 (33.21)1:00.84 (32.32)28.52

Cvm JR7 Leishman, Emilee 2:08.05  q
2:08.05 (32.98)1:35.07 (33.52)1:01.55 (31.97)29.58

Cvm SR8 Bassett, Lauren T 2:08.14  q
2:08.14 (33.39)1:34.75 (33.35)1:01.40 (32.04)29.36

Cvm FR12 Kuester, Sophie 2:12.87  q
2:12.87 (33.85)1:39.02 (35.00)1:04.02 (33.85)30.17

Cvm FR14 Christensen, Isabelle K 2:14.34  q
2:14.34 (34.30)1:40.04 (35.56)1:04.48 (33.93)30.55

Cvm FR18 Schwartz, Kylie A 2:20.18  
2:20.18 (34.86)1:45.32 (36.06)1:09.26 (35.85)33.41

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR2 Tueller, Jaxon R 1:49.41 171:49.02

1:49.41 (28.44)1:20.97 (28.54)52.43 (27.41)25.02

Cvm JR3 Eubanks, Luke A 1:51.23 161:50.34
1:51.23 (28.79)1:22.44 (28.46)53.98 (28.26)25.72
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A - Final ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Susa SR4 Schimbeck, Dallas 1:51.43 151:49.93
1:51.43 (28.89)1:22.54 (28.86)53.68 (28.04)25.64

Susa SO5 Leon-Moreno, David 1:51.74 141:52.86
1:51.74 (28.71)1:23.03 (29.24)53.79 (28.07)25.72

Susa JR6 Ericksen, Damon A 1:53.08 131:53.29
1:53.08 (28.88)1:24.20 (29.59)54.61 (28.83)25.78

Susa SO7 Morley, Maxwell D 1:53.18 121:52.58
1:53.18 (29.55)1:23.63 (29.57)54.06 (28.51)25.55

Cvm SR8 Badger, Brayden T 1:55.98 111:53.50
1:55.98 (30.37)1:25.61 (30.47)55.14 (29.30)25.84

B - Final
Susa SO10 Cook, Mackey A 1:54.14 71:54.05

1:54.14 (28.60)1:25.54 (29.73)55.81 (29.72)26.09

Cvm SR11 Johnson, Broc J 1:54.26 61:54.81
1:54.26 (29.22)1:25.04 (29.96)55.08 (29.15)25.93

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Tueller, Jaxon R 1:49.02  q

1:49.02 (28.03)1:20.99 (27.91)53.08 (27.53)25.55

Susa SR3 Schimbeck, Dallas 1:49.93  q
1:49.93 (27.56)1:22.37 (28.32)54.05 (28.31)25.74

Cvm JR4 Eubanks, Luke A 1:50.34  q
1:50.34 (28.84)1:21.50 (28.59)52.91 (28.06)24.85

Susa SO5 Morley, Maxwell D 1:52.58  q
1:52.58 (29.11)1:23.47 (29.11)54.36 (28.26)26.10

Susa SO6 Leon-Moreno, David 1:52.86  q
1:52.86 (28.74)1:24.12 (29.40)54.72 (28.76)25.96

Susa JR7 Ericksen, Damon A 1:53.29  q
1:53.29 (30.48)1:22.81 (30.15)52.66 (27.74)24.92

Cvm SR8 Badger, Brayden T 1:53.50  q
1:53.50 (29.40)1:24.10 (29.71)54.39 (28.89)25.50

Susa SO9 Cook, Mackey A 1:54.05  q
1:54.05 (28.82)1:25.23 (29.82)55.41 (29.25)26.16

Cvm SR10 Johnson, Broc J 1:54.81  q
1:54.81 (29.41)1:25.40 (30.13)55.27 (29.25)26.02

Susa SO25 Caldwell, Nathan A 2:08.33  
2:08.33 (31.94)1:36.39 (34.69)1:01.70 (32.65)29.05

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR1 Coats, Kaylee R 2:13.98 202:15.17

2:13.98 (30.03)1:43.95 (40.15)1:03.80 (34.44)29.36

Cvm JR2 Powell, Navie 2:15.00 172:15.19
2:15.00 (31.59)1:43.41 (40.85)1:02.56 (32.38)30.18

Cvm JR3 Olsen, Sarah E 2:17.37 162:16.30
2:17.37 (32.36)1:45.01 (42.30)1:02.71 (32.37)30.34

Cvm JR4 Hansen, Mackenzie G 2:21.63 152:21.33
2:21.63 (35.07)1:46.56 (41.38)1:05.18 (34.73)30.45

Susa JR5 Brown, Emma E 2:21.82 142:21.13
2:21.82 (32.82)1:49.00 (42.39)1:06.61 (36.59)30.02
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A - Final ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cvm JR6 Schwartz, Allie R 2:21.83 132:21.50
2:21.83 (34.21)1:47.62 (41.58)1:06.04 (35.20)30.84

Csc FR7 Manriquez, Paloma S 2:22.18 122:22.36
2:22.18 (33.16)1:49.02 (41.47)1:07.55 (36.68)30.87

Cvm SR8 Huebner, Mia C 2:22.88 112:20.91
2:22.88 (34.31)1:48.57 (41.11)1:07.46 (37.00)30.46

B - Final
Cvm FR10 Bindrup, Kyah R 2:24.69 72:22.87

2:24.69 (34.53)1:50.16 (44.26)1:05.90 (34.74)31.16

Susa FR16 Cox, Abigail A 2:32.98 12:30.76
2:32.98 (36.07)1:56.91 (44.04)1:12.87 (40.53)32.34

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Coats, Kaylee R 2:15.17  q

2:15.17 (30.73)1:44.44 (41.01)1:03.43 (34.25)29.18

Cvm JR2 Powell, Navie 2:15.19  q
2:15.19 (30.91)1:44.28 (40.74)1:03.54 (33.60)29.94

Cvm JR3 Olsen, Sarah E 2:16.30  q
2:16.30 (31.90)1:44.40 (41.53)1:02.87 (33.46)29.41

Cvm SR4 Huebner, Mia C 2:20.91  q
2:20.91 (34.48)1:46.43 (40.47)1:05.96 (35.56)30.40

Susa JR5 Brown, Emma E 2:21.13  q
2:21.13 (33.60)1:47.53 (41.49)1:06.04 (36.53)29.51

Cvm JR6 Hansen, Mackenzie G 2:21.33  q
2:21.33 (33.54)1:47.79 (41.35)1:06.44 (35.06)31.38

Cvm JR7 Schwartz, Allie R 2:21.50  q
2:21.50 (34.25)1:47.25 (41.40)1:05.85 (34.68)31.17

Csc FR8 Manriquez, Paloma S 2:22.36  q
2:22.36 (33.40)1:48.96 (41.88)1:07.08 (36.27)30.81

Cvm FR10 Bindrup, Kyah R 2:22.87  q
2:22.87 (33.15)1:49.72 (43.06)1:06.66 (35.12)31.54

Susa FR15 Cox, Abigail A 2:30.76  q
2:30.76 (37.21)1:53.55 (43.46)1:10.09 (39.25)30.84

Cvm JR18 Nielsen, Abbie N 2:32.97  
2:32.97 (35.03)1:57.94 (44.56)1:13.38 (38.98)34.40

Cvm FR19 Nye, Adalyn 2:33.13  
2:33.13 (35.36)1:57.77 (46.97)1:10.80 (38.31)32.49

Cvm SO20 Jorgensen, Ashlyn 2:33.25  
2:33.25 (36.59)1:56.66 (44.97)1:11.69 (37.59)34.10

Susa FR23 Lefevre, Maryn 2:35.96  
2:35.96 (34.17)2:01.79 (48.01)1:13.78 (38.48)35.30

Csc FR28 Gray, Emma C 2:52.95  
2:52.95 (38.69)2:14.26 (54.29)1:19.97 (43.86)36.11

Susa SR29 Edwards, Lindsay A 2:53.56  
2:53.56 (43.38)2:10.18 (52.22)1:17.96 (43.41)34.55

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR1 DuBose, Jackson F 1:57.72 201:58.59

1:57.72 (29.27)1:28.45 (33.30)55.15 (30.00)25.15
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A - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Susa JR2 Eggers, Troy D 2:00.50 172:00.99
2:00.50 (28.68)1:31.82 (33.39)58.43 (30.98)27.45

Csc JR3 Dodds, Tanner C 2:06.72 162:07.42
2:06.72 (29.56)1:37.16 (39.30)57.86 (30.86)27.00

Csc SO4 Krans, Ashten M 2:07.14 152:07.90
2:07.14 (30.62)1:36.52 (36.62)59.90 (32.43)27.47

Cvm JR5 Jarrett, Brayden J 2:07.75 142:06.56
2:07.75 (30.94)1:36.81 (38.69)58.12 (29.98)28.14

Cvm SO6 Gibbons, Peter S 2:10.42 132:11.64
2:10.42 (30.81)1:39.61 (39.61)1:00.00 (32.83)27.17

Cvm JR7 Miggin, Joshua D 2:11.35 122:11.30
2:11.35 (31.09)1:40.26 (40.01)1:00.25 (32.49)27.76

Cvm SR8 Dayton, Samuel B 2:11.62 112:08.86
2:11.62 (31.35)1:40.27 (41.61)58.66 (30.47)28.19

B - Final
Susa SO9 Hall, Derek K 2:11.52 92:12.52

2:11.52 (29.17)1:42.35 (42.05)1:00.30 (33.37)26.93

Susa FR10 Iverson, Hunter P 2:11.54 72:12.90
2:11.54 (30.44)1:41.10 (35.36)1:05.74 (37.04)28.70

Susa JR12 Bethers, Kade R 2:12.87 52:13.46
2:12.87 (31.77)1:41.10 (41.98)59.12 (32.98)26.14

Cvm SR13 Jensen, Joshua G 2:16.07 32:13.78
2:16.07 (34.32)1:41.75 (40.10)1:01.65 (34.18)27.47

Susa SR15 Haws, Ben A 2:19.25 12:13.18
2:19.25 (33.04)1:46.21 (38.41)1:07.80 (37.80)30.00

Susa SO--- Schimbeck, Korbin DQ 42:14.67
DQ (30.89)1:42.05 (40.72)1:01.33 (32.47)28.86

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 DuBose, Jackson F 1:58.59  q

1:58.59 (28.99)1:29.60 (34.02)55.58 (30.39)25.19

Susa JR2 Eggers, Troy D 2:00.99  q
2:00.99 (28.32)1:32.67 (33.49)59.18 (32.01)27.17

Cvm JR3 Jarrett, Brayden J 2:06.56  q
2:06.56 (30.54)1:36.02 (38.19)57.83 (30.21)27.62

Csc JR4 Dodds, Tanner C 2:07.42  q
2:07.42 (30.37)1:37.05 (40.28)56.77 (30.34)26.43

Csc SO5 Krans, Ashten M 2:07.90  q
2:07.90 (31.63)1:36.27 (36.05)1:00.22 (32.48)27.74

Cvm JR6 Miggin, Joshua D 2:11.30  q
2:11.30 (31.83)1:39.47 (39.45)1:00.02 (32.33)27.69

Cvm SO7 Gibbons, Peter S 2:11.64  q
2:11.64 (30.51)1:41.13 (41.10)1:00.03 (32.59)27.44

Susa SO8 Hall, Derek K 2:12.52  q
2:12.52 (30.72)1:41.80 (42.15)59.65 (32.87)26.78

Susa FR9 Iverson, Hunter P 2:12.90  q
2:12.90 (31.21)1:41.69 (36.11)1:05.58 (37.18)28.40

Susa SR11 Haws, Ben A 2:13.18  q
2:13.18 (30.74)1:42.44 (37.04)1:05.40 (36.02)29.38

Susa JR12 Bethers, Kade R 2:13.46  q
2:13.46 (32.18)1:41.28 (43.21)58.07 (32.23)25.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm SR13 Jensen, Joshua G 2:13.78  q
2:13.78 (33.23)1:40.55 (39.11)1:01.44 (34.23)27.21

Susa SO14 Schimbeck, Korbin 2:14.67  q
2:14.67 (31.36)1:43.31 (40.91)1:02.40 (33.35)29.05

Cvm JR20 Scott, Brent D 2:20.32  
2:20.32 (34.16)1:46.16 (41.02)1:05.14 (37.09)28.05

Cvm JR21 Kwant, Kaleb B 2:23.69  
2:23.69 (33.89)1:49.80 (42.98)1:06.82 (37.05)29.77

Susa SO22 Kehoe, Chase M 2:23.78  
2:23.78 (34.07)1:49.71 (38.63)1:11.08 (39.21)31.87

Cvm SO23 Sowby, Jeffrey O 2:25.03  
2:25.03 (31.19)1:53.84 (44.54)1:09.30 (36.36)32.94

Cvm SR--- Dayton, Samuel B DQ  
DQ (30.38)1:38.48 (39.96)58.52 (30.36)28.16

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR1 Eubanks, Carly M 24.91 2024.85
Susa JR3 Messinger, Kensley K 26.31 15 . 5026.35
Cvm SO5 Corry, Rylie C 26.38 1426.99
Susa SR7 Stratton, Abigail J 27.23 1226.94

B - Final
Cvm SO9 Zhang, Christina X 27.00 927.12
Cvm FR10 Kuester, Sophie 27.14 727.26
Cvm SO11 Rice-Warren, Ellia 27.55 527.43
Susa SR12 Daley, Adrina T 27.66 427.45
Cvm FR13 Jones, Adalyn J 27.68 327.42

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Eubanks, Carly M 24.85  q
Susa JR3 Messinger, Kensley K 26.35  q
Susa SR6 Stratton, Abigail J 26.94  q
Cvm SO7 Corry, Rylie C 26.99  q
Cvm SO9 Zhang, Christina X 27.12  q
Cvm FR10 Kuester, Sophie 27.26  q
Cvm FR12 Jones, Adalyn J 27.42  q
Cvm SO13 Rice-Warren, Ellia 27.43  q

Susa SR14 Daley, Adrina T 27.45  q
 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR2 Farnsworth, Tyson S 22.25 1722.13

B - Final
Cvm FR11 Reed, Blake A 23.78 623.84

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Farnsworth, Tyson S 22.13  q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm FR12 Reed, Blake A 23.84  q
Susa FR19 Page, Makoa H 24.59  
Susa JR24 Langi, Sione K 25.33  
Cvm SR29 Dunke, Leon E 25.96  

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Page, Afton O 1:01.52 201:01.83

1:01.52 (33.37)28.15

Cvm FR2 Cook, Sarah G 1:01.60 171:01.52
1:01.60 (33.17)28.43

Cvm SO3 Leonard, Malacha M 1:02.22 161:02.49
1:02.22 (32.86)29.36

Cvm SR4 Mecham, Jacey 1:02.70 151:03.22
1:02.70 (33.25)29.45

Cvm SO7 Corry, Rylie C 1:04.19 121:05.32
1:04.19 (34.78)29.41

Susa JR8 Brown, Emma E 1:04.38 111:03.53
1:04.38 (34.57)29.81

B - Final
Cvm SO9 Roberts, Ava R 1:06.50 91:06.04

1:06.50 (36.60)29.90

Susa FR11 Cox, Abigail A 1:08.84 51:06.62
1:08.84 (36.51)32.33

Cvm FR14 Nye, Adalyn 1:12.02 21:11.43
1:12.02 (39.64)32.38

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm FR1 Cook, Sarah G 1:01.52  q

1:01.52 (33.12)28.40

Susa SR2 Page, Afton O 1:01.83  q
1:01.83 (33.46)28.37

Cvm SO3 Leonard, Malacha M 1:02.49  q
1:02.49 (33.24)29.25

Cvm SR4 Mecham, Jacey 1:03.22  q
1:03.22 (33.85)29.37

Susa JR6 Brown, Emma E 1:03.53  q
1:03.53 (33.85)29.68

Cvm SO8 Corry, Rylie C 1:05.32  q
1:05.32 (35.82)29.50

Cvm SO9 Roberts, Ava R 1:06.04  q
1:06.04 (35.69)30.35

Susa FR11 Cox, Abigail A 1:06.62  q
1:06.62 (35.34)31.28

Cvm FR13 Nye, Adalyn 1:11.43  q
1:11.43 (38.98)32.45

Cvm SO17 Zhang, Christina X 1:12.64  
1:12.64 (39.71)32.93

Csc FR22 Gray, Emma C 1:18.72  
1:18.72 (42.16)36.56
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Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Csc SR1 Dotson, Tobler J 51.71 2052.76

51.71 (27.42)24.29

Cvm SR2 Dubon, Tavin R 53.38 1754.54
53.38 (28.79)24.59

Cvm JR3 Nye, Clayton R 54.38 1654.20
54.38 (29.80)24.58

Susa SO4 Carlisle, Andrew D 54.88 1553.78
54.88 (29.69)25.19

Susa JR5 Bethers, Kade R 55.57 1455.48
55.57 (30.00)25.57

Susa JR8 Ericksen, Damon A 58.55 1157.98
58.55 (31.97)26.58

B - Final
Susa SO9 Cook, Mackey A 58.24 958.03

58.24 (31.25)26.99

Susa SO10 Granado, Justin D 58.60 758.26
58.60 (31.51)27.09

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc SR1 Dotson, Tobler J 52.76  q

52.76 (28.38)24.38

Susa SO2 Carlisle, Andrew D 53.78  q
53.78 (28.79)24.99

Cvm JR3 Nye, Clayton R 54.20  q
54.20 (29.34)24.86

Cvm SR4 Dubon, Tavin R 54.54  q
54.54 (29.38)25.16

Susa JR5 Bethers, Kade R 55.48  q
55.48 (29.81)25.67

Susa JR8 Ericksen, Damon A 57.98  q
57.98 (31.19)26.79

Susa SO9 Cook, Mackey A 58.03  q
58.03 (31.01)27.02

Susa SO10 Granado, Justin D 58.26  q
58.26 (31.58)26.68

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Barber, Kylie 52.46 2052.81

52.46 (27.27)25.19

Cvm SR2 Eubanks, Carly M 54.28 1754.41
54.28 (28.01)26.27

Susa JR3 Rom, Sorina S 55.35 1654.32
55.35 (28.84)26.51

Unat SO4 Price, Olivia A 57.52 1556.99
57.52 (29.69)27.83

Cvm FR5 Nielsen, Brynley 57.96 1458.27
57.96 (29.73)28.23
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Susa SR11 Daley, Adrina T 1:00.08 659.81

1:00.08 (31.57)28.51

Cvm FR14 Jones, Adalyn J 1:00.87 31:01.06
1:00.87 (32.11)28.76

Cvm SO15 Rice-Warren, Ellia 1:01.32 259.40
1:01.32 (32.12)29.20

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SR1 Barber, Kylie 52.81  q

52.81 (27.47)25.34

Susa JR2 Rom, Sorina S 54.32  q
54.32 (28.12)26.20

Cvm SR3 Eubanks, Carly M 54.41  q
54.41 (28.25)26.16

Unat SO4 Price, Olivia A 56.99  q
56.99 (29.48)27.51

Cvm FR5 Nielsen, Brynley 58.27  q
58.27 (30.26)28.01

Cvm SO11 Rice-Warren, Ellia 59.40  q
59.40 (31.02)28.38

Susa SR12 Daley, Adrina T 59.81  q
59.81 (30.86)28.95

Cvm FR16 Jones, Adalyn J 1:01.06  q
1:01.06 (32.17)28.89

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR1 Farnsworth, Tyson S 48.15 2048.20

48.15 (25.16)22.99

Cvm SR6 Parks, Alex J 51.29 1351.77
51.29 (26.56)24.73

Susa SR7 Schimbeck, Dallas 51.35 1250.92
51.35 (26.55)24.80

Cvm SO8 Gibbons, Peter S 52.30 1151.53
52.30 (27.27)25.03

B - Final
Cvm JR10 Miggin, Joshua D 51.59 752.32

51.59 (26.99)24.60

Susa SO14 Cabana, Sterling K 53.24 352.88
53.24 (27.81)25.43

Susa SR16 Haws, Ben A 55.41 153.23
55.41 (29.24)26.17

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Farnsworth, Tyson S 48.20  q

48.20 (25.14)23.06

Susa SR6 Schimbeck, Dallas 50.92  q
50.92 (26.59)24.33
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2022 UT 4A State OBS - 2/11/2022 to 2/12/2022

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm SO7 Gibbons, Peter S 51.53  q
51.53 (27.16)24.37

Cvm SR8 Parks, Alex J 51.77  q
51.77 (27.09)24.68

Cvm JR10 Miggin, Joshua D 52.32  q
52.32 (27.17)25.15

Susa SO13 Cabana, Sterling K 52.88  q
52.88 (27.36)25.52

Susa SR16 Haws, Ben A 53.23  q
53.23 (27.76)25.47

Cvm FR18 Reed, Blake A 53.43  
53.43 (27.87)25.56

Susa JR30 Langi, Sione K 58.67  
58.67 (30.65)28.02

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm JR1 Olsen, Sarah E 5:25.21 205:25.48

2:04.80 (32.84)1:31.96 (32.46)59.50 (31.20)28.30

4:19.18 (33.90)3:45.28 (33.61)3:11.67 (33.69)2:37.98 (33.18)

4:53.00 (33.82) 5:25.21 (32.21)

Cvm SR2 Coats, Kaylee R 5:32.56 175:28.80
2:05.73 (33.30)1:32.43 (32.40)1:00.03 (31.42)28.61

4:24.37 (35.40)3:48.97 (35.01)3:13.96 (34.18)2:39.78 (34.05)

4:59.11 (34.74) 5:32.56 (33.45)

Cvm SO3 Leonard, Malacha M 5:34.01 165:29.25
2:10.91 (33.87)1:37.04 (33.87)1:03.17 (33.03)30.14

4:27.40 (33.99)3:53.41 (34.14)3:19.27 (34.66)2:44.61 (33.70)

5:01.38 (33.98) 5:34.01 (32.63)

Cvm SO4 Rigby, Laura R 5:35.58 155:28.74
2:10.63 (33.93)1:36.70 (33.92)1:02.78 (33.03)29.75

4:28.89 (34.53)3:54.36 (34.54)3:19.82 (34.50)2:45.32 (34.69)

5:03.19 (34.30) 5:35.58 (32.39)

Susa JR7 Henry, Madison L 5:38.59 125:35.37
2:13.23 (34.65)1:38.58 (34.32)1:04.26 (33.93)30.33

4:31.88 (34.78)3:57.10 (34.60)3:22.50 (34.70)2:47.80 (34.57)

5:05.97 (34.09) 5:38.59 (32.62)

Cvm FR8 Cook, Sarah G 5:43.26 115:35.72
2:11.75 (35.02)1:36.73 (34.69)1:02.04 (32.85)29.19

4:33.83 (35.31)3:58.52 (35.58)3:22.94 (35.62)2:47.32 (35.57)

5:08.84 (35.01) 5:43.26 (34.42)

B - Final
Csc FR9 Manriquez, Paloma S 5:42.11 95:43.54

2:13.00 (34.87)1:38.13 (33.62)1:04.51 (33.31)31.20

4:33.55 (35.27)3:58.28 (35.36)3:22.92 (34.87)2:48.05 (35.05)

5:08.97 (35.42) 5:42.11 (33.14)

Cvm JR10 Leishman, Emilee 5:47.99 75:50.00
2:15.37 (35.26)1:40.11 (34.97)1:05.14 (34.13)31.01

4:38.78 (35.83)4:02.95 (35.80)3:27.15 (36.02)2:51.13 (35.76)

5:14.22 (35.44) 5:47.99 (33.77)
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cvm SR11 Bassett, Lauren T 5:52.46 65:51.24
2:12.34 (35.48)1:36.86 (34.35)1:02.51 (32.66)29.85

4:41.63 (37.48)4:04.15 (37.56)3:26.59 (37.70)2:48.89 (36.55)

5:18.22 (36.59) 5:52.46 (34.24)

Susa SR13 Stratton, Abigail J 5:57.96 45:49.58
2:17.75 (36.52)1:41.23 (36.26)1:04.97 (33.87)31.10

4:46.36 (36.58)4:09.78 (37.63)3:32.15 (37.96)2:54.19 (36.44)

5:22.44 (36.08) 5:57.96 (35.52)

Cvm FR16 Lawyer, Amber N 6:07.76 15:57.92
2:24.48 (37.23)1:47.25 (37.18)1:10.07 (36.87)33.20

4:55.15 (37.64)4:17.51 (38.16)3:39.35 (37.56)3:01.79 (37.31)

5:32.52 (37.37) 6:07.76 (35.24)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm JR1 Olsen, Sarah E 5:25.48  q

2:04.04 (32.84)1:31.20 (32.26)58.94 (31.20)27.74

4:18.68 (33.55)3:45.13 (33.97)3:11.16 (33.68)2:37.48 (33.44)

4:52.60 (33.92) 5:25.48 (32.88)

Cvm SO2 Rigby, Laura R 5:28.74  q
2:08.68 (33.33)1:35.35 (32.98)1:02.37 (32.45)29.92

4:23.88 (34.06)3:49.82 (33.94)3:15.88 (33.76)2:42.12 (33.44)

4:57.19 (33.31) 5:28.74 (31.55)

Cvm SR3 Coats, Kaylee R 5:28.80  q
2:05.58 (32.95)1:32.63 (32.35)1:00.28 (31.62)28.66

4:21.34 (34.07)3:47.27 (34.11)3:13.16 (33.80)2:39.36 (33.78)

4:55.64 (34.30) 5:28.80 (33.16)

Cvm SO4 Leonard, Malacha M 5:29.25  q
2:09.10 (33.58)1:35.52 (33.41)1:02.11 (32.33)29.78

4:23.40 (33.82)3:49.58 (33.72)3:15.86 (33.50)2:42.36 (33.26)

4:57.31 (33.91) 5:29.25 (31.94)

Susa JR6 Henry, Madison L 5:35.37  q
2:10.70 (34.46)1:36.24 (33.72)1:02.52 (32.88)29.64

4:28.93 (34.77)3:54.16 (34.41)3:19.75 (34.72)2:45.03 (34.33)

5:02.86 (33.93) 5:35.37 (32.51)

Cvm FR7 Cook, Sarah G 5:35.72  q
2:08.84 (34.57)1:34.27 (33.69)1:00.58 (32.03)28.55

4:28.31 (35.33)3:52.98 (34.38)3:18.60 (34.97)2:43.63 (34.79)

5:02.97 (34.66) 5:35.72 (32.75)

Csc FR9 Manriquez, Paloma S 5:43.54  q
2:14.88 (34.84)1:40.04 (34.76)1:05.28 (33.75)31.53

4:35.69 (35.09)4:00.60 (35.51)3:25.09 (35.26)2:49.83 (34.95)

5:11.00 (35.31) 5:43.54 (32.54)

Susa SR10 Stratton, Abigail J 5:49.58  q
2:17.09 (36.16)1:40.93 (35.89)1:05.04 (34.51)30.53

4:40.68 (35.41)4:05.27 (36.19)3:29.08 (36.16)2:52.92 (35.83)

5:15.60 (34.92) 5:49.58 (33.98)

Cvm JR11 Leishman, Emilee 5:50.00  q
2:16.55 (35.54)1:41.01 (35.39)1:05.62 (33.97)31.65

4:40.96 (35.85)4:05.11 (36.01)3:29.10 (36.32)2:52.78 (36.23)

5:16.47 (35.51) 5:50.00 (33.53)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm SR12 Bassett, Lauren T 5:51.24  q
2:13.63 (36.04)1:37.59 (35.19)1:02.40 (33.17)29.23

4:40.35 (36.92)4:03.43 (36.88)3:26.55 (36.52)2:50.03 (36.40)

5:16.81 (36.46) 5:51.24 (34.43)

Cvm FR14 Lawyer, Amber N 5:57.92  q
2:20.36 (36.24)1:44.12 (35.59)1:08.53 (36.14)32.39

4:47.69 (37.19)4:10.50 (36.97)3:33.53 (36.36)2:57.17 (36.81)

5:23.77 (36.08) 5:57.92 (34.15)

Cvm FR19 Zwygart, Zadie A 6:07.67  
2:22.62 (36.76)1:45.86 (35.97)1:09.89 (36.09)33.80

4:53.33 (38.32)4:15.01 (37.33)3:37.68 (37.69)2:59.99 (37.37)

5:32.10 (38.77) 6:07.67 (35.57)

Susa FR28 Cardenas, Brynn I 6:46.04  
2:37.27 (41.12)1:56.15 (41.12)1:15.03 (39.98)35.05

5:25.34 (42.50)4:42.84 (42.53)4:00.31 (41.69)3:18.62 (41.35)

6:07.25 (41.91) 6:46.04 (38.79)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SO2 Leon-Moreno, David 5:02.37 175:01.59

1:56.84 (30.90)1:25.94 (30.25)55.69 (29.01)26.68

4:01.71 (31.18)3:30.53 (31.43)2:59.10 (31.37)2:27.73 (30.89)

4:32.82 (31.11) 5:02.37 (29.55)

Csc JR3 Dodds, Tanner C 5:04.58 165:08.49
1:59.04 (30.89)1:28.15 (30.67)57.48 (30.30)27.18

4:03.84 (31.11)3:32.73 (31.01)3:01.72 (31.25)2:30.47 (31.43)

4:34.61 (30.77) 5:04.58 (29.97)

Susa JR4 Eggers, Troy D 5:06.58 155:08.49
1:57.34 (30.79)1:26.55 (30.41)56.14 (29.50)26.64

4:04.52 (31.79)3:32.73 (31.89)3:00.84 (31.98)2:28.86 (31.52)

4:36.18 (31.66) 5:06.58 (30.40)

Susa SO5 Hall, Derek K 5:10.47 145:10.00
2:01.49 (31.67)1:29.82 (31.93)57.89 (30.67)27.22

4:07.33 (32.08)3:35.25 (31.53)3:03.72 (31.06)2:32.66 (31.17)

4:39.10 (31.77) 5:10.47 (31.37)

Susa SO6 Morley, Maxwell D 5:10.91 135:12.93
2:00.83 (32.25)1:28.58 (31.13)57.45 (30.62)26.83

4:09.91 (32.65)3:37.26 (32.41)3:04.85 (32.21)2:32.64 (31.81)

4:41.26 (31.35) 5:10.91 (29.65)

Cvm SR7 Johnson, Broc J 5:11.81 125:07.43
1:58.62 (31.20)1:27.42 (30.59)56.83 (29.65)27.18

4:07.30 (32.90)3:34.40 (32.33)3:02.07 (31.71)2:30.36 (31.74)

4:40.43 (33.13) 5:11.81 (31.38)

Cvm SO8 Walters, Ben M 5:17.70 115:10.43
2:04.30 (33.99)1:30.31 (32.92)57.39 (30.59)26.80

4:15.89 (32.85)3:43.04 (32.79)3:10.25 (32.88)2:37.37 (33.07)

4:47.94 (32.05) 5:17.70 (29.76)

B - Final
Susa SO9 Schimbeck, Korbin 5:15.69 95:18.69

2:02.53 (32.64)1:29.89 (31.60)58.29 (31.06)27.23

4:13.37 (32.78)3:40.59 (32.40)3:08.19 (32.46)2:35.73 (33.20)

4:45.48 (32.11) 5:15.69 (30.21)
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cvm SR10 Lawyer, Jacob M 5:17.84 75:13.75
2:01.80 (32.04)1:29.76 (31.58)58.18 (30.69)27.49

4:13.48 (33.25)3:40.23 (32.95)3:07.28 (33.03)2:34.25 (32.45)

4:45.83 (32.35) 5:17.84 (32.01)

Csc SO11 Krans, Ashten M 5:18.21 65:14.32
2:02.81 (32.26)1:30.55 (31.93)58.62 (30.78)27.84

4:14.95 (33.29)3:41.66 (33.28)3:08.38 (33.10)2:35.28 (32.47)

4:47.78 (32.83) 5:18.21 (30.43)

Susa FR15 Page, Makoa H 5:28.44 25:28.96
2:06.30 (33.76)1:32.54 (32.95)59.59 (31.88)27.71

4:21.43 (33.51)3:47.92 (34.04)3:13.88 (33.32)2:40.56 (34.26)

4:55.51 (34.08) 5:28.44 (32.93)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SO1 Leon-Moreno, David 5:01.59  q

1:58.26 (30.97)1:27.29 (30.76)56.53 (29.80)26.73

4:02.07 (30.71)3:31.36 (30.86)3:00.50 (31.10)2:29.40 (31.14)

4:32.50 (30.43) 5:01.59 (29.09)

Cvm SR2 Johnson, Broc J 5:07.43  q
1:59.70 (31.17)1:28.53 (30.72)57.81 (30.63)27.18

4:05.28 (31.75)3:33.53 (31.64)3:01.89 (30.97)2:30.92 (31.22)

4:37.36 (32.08) 5:07.43 (30.07)

Susa JR*3 Eggers, Troy D 5:08.49  q
1:59.57 (31.36)1:28.21 (30.85)57.36 (29.93)27.43

4:06.39 (32.17)3:34.22 (31.95)3:02.27 (31.37)2:30.90 (31.33)

4:38.16 (31.77) 5:08.49 (30.33)

Csc JR*3 Dodds, Tanner C 5:08.49  q
2:01.03 (31.35)1:29.68 (31.21)58.47 (30.90)27.57

4:07.97 (31.52)3:36.45 (31.64)3:04.81 (31.82)2:32.99 (31.96)

4:38.82 (30.85) 5:08.49 (29.67)

Susa SO6 Hall, Derek K 5:10.00  q
1:59.65 (31.22)1:28.43 (31.29)57.14 (30.11)27.03

4:06.93 (31.89)3:35.04 (31.63)3:03.41 (32.10)2:31.31 (31.66)

4:38.80 (31.87) 5:10.00 (31.20)

Cvm SO7 Walters, Ben M 5:10.43  q
2:03.05 (31.96)1:31.09 (31.49)59.60 (32.01)27.59

4:10.25 (31.88)3:38.37 (32.16)3:06.21 (31.27)2:34.94 (31.89)

4:41.93 (31.68) 5:10.43 (28.50)

Susa SO8 Morley, Maxwell D 5:12.93  q
2:00.30 (31.72)1:28.58 (30.93)57.65 (30.37)27.28

4:08.90 (32.68)3:36.22 (32.24)3:03.98 (31.92)2:32.06 (31.76)

4:41.88 (32.98) 5:12.93 (31.05)

Cvm SR9 Lawyer, Jacob M 5:13.75  q
2:01.12 (31.55)1:29.57 (31.15)58.42 (30.54)27.88

4:10.91 (32.81)3:38.10 (32.53)3:05.57 (32.40)2:33.17 (32.05)

4:42.79 (31.88) 5:13.75 (30.96)

Csc SO10 Krans, Ashten M 5:14.32  q
2:01.50 (31.78)1:29.72 (31.60)58.12 (30.48)27.64

4:11.35 (32.21)3:39.14 (32.48)3:06.66 (32.54)2:34.12 (32.62)

4:43.97 (32.62) 5:14.32 (30.35)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Susa SO11 Schimbeck, Korbin 5:18.69  q
2:02.81 (32.74)1:30.07 (31.63)58.44 (30.93)27.51

4:14.79 (33.69)3:41.10 (32.96)3:08.14 (32.79)2:35.35 (32.54)

4:47.45 (32.66) 5:18.69 (31.24)

Susa FR17 Page, Makoa H 5:28.96  
2:06.92 (33.83)1:33.09 (33.28)59.81 (31.75)28.06

4:23.57 (33.99)3:49.58 (34.36)3:15.22 (34.20)2:41.02 (34.10)

4:57.27 (33.70) 5:28.96 (31.69)

Cvm SO20 Sowby, Jeffrey O 5:46.96  
2:15.17 (36.05)1:39.12 (35.46)1:03.66 (33.73)29.93

4:38.78 (34.76)4:04.02 (36.25)3:27.77 (35.84)2:51.93 (36.76)

5:13.76 (34.98) 5:46.96 (33.20)

Csc FR29 Nevins, Joseph L 6:20.74  
2:24.43 (38.78)1:45.65 (37.64)1:08.01 (36.11)31.90

5:03.92 (40.00)4:23.92 (40.85)3:43.07 (39.65)3:03.42 (38.99)

5:43.33 (39.41) 6:20.74 (37.41)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Page, Afton O 58.89 201:00.52

58.89 (30.17)28.72

Susa JR2 Messinger, Kensley K 1:01.13 171:01.02
1:01.13 (31.58)29.55

Cvm JR3 Powell, Navie 1:01.25 161:01.30
1:01.25 (31.38)29.87

Cvm JR4 Hansen, Mackenzie G 1:03.35 151:03.80
1:03.35 (31.88)31.47

Cvm FR7 Bindrup, Kyah R 1:05.61 121:05.06
1:05.61 (33.67)31.94

Cvm FR8 Nielsen, Brynley 1:06.56 111:05.21
1:06.56 (33.63)32.93

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SR1 Page, Afton O 1:00.52  q

1:00.52 (31.01)29.51

Susa JR2 Messinger, Kensley K 1:01.02  q
1:01.02 (31.65)29.37

Cvm JR3 Powell, Navie 1:01.30  q
1:01.30 (31.21)30.09

Cvm JR5 Hansen, Mackenzie G 1:03.80  q
1:03.80 (32.28)31.52

Cvm FR7 Bindrup, Kyah R 1:05.06  q
1:05.06 (33.25)31.81

Cvm FR8 Nielsen, Brynley 1:05.21  q
1:05.21 (33.48)31.73

Susa FR18 Lefevre, Maryn 1:10.59  
1:10.59 (36.63)33.96

Cvm FR21 Zwygart, Zadie A 1:11.84  
1:11.84 (36.71)35.13
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Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR1 Tueller, Jaxon R 52.62 2052.73

52.62 (27.27)25.35

Susa SO3 Carlisle, Andrew D 53.63 1653.86
53.63 (27.80)25.83

Cvm JR4 Nye, Clayton R 55.02 1555.57
55.02 (28.65)26.37

Cvm SR5 Dayton, Samuel B 55.34 1455.42
55.34 (28.14)27.20

Cvm SR6 Dubon, Tavin R 55.38 1355.97
55.38 (28.68)26.70

B - Final
Cvm JR9 Jarrett, Brayden J 57.36 956.92

57.36 (29.35)28.01

Cvm SR10 Parks, Alex J 58.26 759.13
58.26 (30.02)28.24

Susa SO12 Cabana, Sterling K 59.37 558.41
59.37 (30.66)28.71

Susa SO13 Granado, Justin D 59.40 41:01.07
59.40 (31.08)28.32

Cvm SR14 Badger, Brayden T 1:00.23 359.36
1:00.23 (31.61)28.62

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Tueller, Jaxon R 52.73  q

52.73 (27.13)25.60

Susa SO2 Carlisle, Andrew D 53.86  q
53.86 (28.31)25.55

Cvm SR4 Dayton, Samuel B 55.42  q
55.42 (28.00)27.42

Cvm JR5 Nye, Clayton R 55.57  q
55.57 (28.79)26.78

Cvm SR6 Dubon, Tavin R 55.97  q
55.97 (28.90)27.07

Cvm JR9 Jarrett, Brayden J 56.92  q
56.92 (28.89)28.03

Susa SO10 Cabana, Sterling K 58.41  q
58.41 (30.33)28.08

Cvm SR11 Parks, Alex J 59.13  q
59.13 (30.43)28.70

Cvm SR12 Badger, Brayden T 59.36  q
59.36 (30.40)28.96

Susa SO15 Granado, Justin D 1:01.07  q
1:01.07 (31.42)29.65

Susa FR20 Bacon, Seth J 1:03.69  
1:03.69 (34.39)29.30

Susa SO23 Caldwell, Nathan A 1:05.50  
1:05.50 (33.37)32.13
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Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa JR1 Rom, Sorina S 1:08.53 201:08.75

1:08.53 (35.83)32.70

Cvm SR3 Huebner, Mia C 1:11.20 161:11.30
1:11.20 (37.97)33.23

Cvm FR4 Christensen, Isabelle K 1:12.68 151:13.15
1:12.68 (38.21)34.47

Cvm SO5 Roberts, Ava R 1:13.33 141:13.24
1:13.33 (38.58)34.75

Cvm JR6 Schwartz, Allie R 1:13.94 131:13.28
1:13.94 (39.77)34.17

Cvm FR7 Schwartz, Kylie A 1:14.48 121:14.62
1:14.48 (39.70)34.78

B - Final
Cvm JR11 Nielsen, Abbie N 1:17.22 61:15.79

1:17.22 (41.60)35.62

Cvm SO12 Jorgensen, Ashlyn 1:18.31 51:17.72
1:18.31 (41.97)36.34

Cvm FR15 Lawyer, Amber N 1:23.12 21:19.36
1:23.12 (42.23)40.89

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa JR1 Rom, Sorina S 1:08.75  q

1:08.75 (36.21)32.54

Cvm SR3 Huebner, Mia C 1:11.30  q
1:11.30 (37.87)33.43

Cvm FR4 Christensen, Isabelle K 1:13.15  q
1:13.15 (38.22)34.93

Cvm SO5 Roberts, Ava R 1:13.24  q
1:13.24 (38.35)34.89

Cvm JR6 Schwartz, Allie R 1:13.28  q
1:13.28 (39.09)34.19

Cvm FR8 Schwartz, Kylie A 1:14.62  q
1:14.62 (39.00)35.62

Cvm JR9 Nielsen, Abbie N 1:15.79  q
1:15.79 (40.45)35.34

Cvm SO12 Jorgensen, Ashlyn 1:17.72  q
1:17.72 (41.48)36.24

Cvm FR15 Lawyer, Amber N 1:19.36  q
1:19.36 (41.48)37.88

Susa SR29 Edwards, Lindsay A 1:32.63  
1:32.63 (48.64)43.99

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Csc SR1 Dotson, Tobler J 59.18 2059.28

59.18 (30.73)28.45

Cvm SR2 DuBose, Jackson F 59.74 1759.47
59.74 (32.02)27.72
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A - Final ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Susa FR3 Iverson, Hunter P 1:03.58 161:03.51
1:03.58 (33.42)30.16

Susa SO6 Kehoe, Chase M 1:07.08 121:06.54
1:07.08 (35.63)31.45

Cvm JR--- Eubanks, Luke A DQ 151:02.84
DQ (34.09)29.82

B - Final
Cvm SR9 Lawyer, Jacob M 1:04.81 91:06.93

1:04.81 (34.53)30.28

Cvm SO10 Walters, Ben M 1:05.89 71:07.70
1:05.89 (34.81)31.08

Cvm SR13 Dunke, Leon E 1:08.30 41:07.10
1:08.30 (36.52)31.78

Cvm SR14 Jensen, Joshua G 1:08.52 31:08.56
1:08.52 (37.27)31.25

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc SR1 Dotson, Tobler J 59.28  q

59.28 (31.43)27.85

Cvm SR2 DuBose, Jackson F 59.47  q
59.47 (31.57)27.90

Cvm JR3 Eubanks, Luke A 1:02.84  q
1:02.84 (33.17)29.67

Susa FR4 Iverson, Hunter P 1:03.51  q
1:03.51 (33.60)29.91

Susa SO8 Kehoe, Chase M 1:06.54  q
1:06.54 (35.04)31.50

Cvm SR10 Lawyer, Jacob M 1:06.93  q
1:06.93 (35.39)31.54

Cvm SR11 Dunke, Leon E 1:07.10  q
1:07.10 (35.59)31.51

Cvm SO13 Walters, Ben M 1:07.70  q
1:07.70 (35.98)31.72

Cvm SR15 Jensen, Joshua G 1:08.56  q
1:08.56 (37.42)31.14

Cvm JR18 Scott, Brent D 1:11.15  
1:11.15 (37.86)33.29

Cvm FR20 Erikson, Lance C 1:11.60  
1:11.60 (38.21)33.39

Cvm JR23 Kwant, Kaleb B 1:13.05  
1:13.05 (39.65)33.40

 
Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Tueller, Jaxon R 24.50  q
Susa SO2 Morley, Maxwell D 25.68  q
Cvm SR3 Badger, Brayden T 26.95  q
Cvm JR4 Jarrett, Brayden J 27.46  q
Susa SR5 Page, Afton O 27.98  q
Unat SO6 Price, Olivia A 29.17  q



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:09 AM  2/19/2022  Page 17

2022 UT 4A State OBS - 2/11/2022 to 2/12/2022

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm JR7 Powell, Navie 29.28  q
Cvm FR8 Nielsen, Brynley 30.11  q

Cvm FR9 Bindrup, Kyah R 30.86  q
Cvm FR10 Zwygart, Zadie A 32.36  q

 
Event 24  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals Time Points

Susa SO1 Carlisle, Andrew D 22.79  
Cvm JR2 Miggin, Joshua D 23.27  
Cvm SO3 Gibbons, Peter S 23.78  
Cvm FR4 Reed, Blake A 23.83  
Cvm JR5 Powell, Navie 25.65  
Susa SO6 Caldwell, Nathan A 26.04  
Cvm JR7 Hansen, Mackenzie G x26.34  
Cvm FR8 Nielsen, Brynley x26.59  
Cvm JR9 Schwartz, Allie R x26.89  
Cvm SO10 Zhang, Christina X x27.20  
Susa JR11 Messinger, Kensley K 27.50  
Cvm SR12 Bassett, Lauren T x27.57  
Susa SR13 Daley, Adrina T 27.58  
Cvm SO14 Rice-Warren, Ellia x27.67  
Susa JR15 Brown, Emma E x28.09  

 
Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals Time Points

Csc SR1 Dotson, Tobler J 49.19  
Susa SO2 Carlisle, Andrew D 49.84  
Cvm SR3 Dayton, Samuel B 50.57  
Susa SR4 Schimbeck, Dallas 51.30  
Susa SO5 Granado, Justin D 51.35  
Cvm SR6 Parks, Alex J 51.44  
Susa SR7 Barber, Kylie 52.84  
Cvm JR8 Miggin, Joshua D 53.47  
Cvm JR9 Jarrett, Brayden J 53.63  
Cvm JR10 Powell, Navie x54.75  
Susa JR11 Rom, Sorina S x56.44  
Cvm SR12 Mecham, Jacey x56.94  
Susa SO13 Caldwell, Nathan A x57.45  
Cvm FR14 Bindrup, Kyah R x58.81  
Susa JR15 Henry, Madison L x59.07  
Cvm SO16 Rice-Warren, Ellia x1:00.76  
Cvm SO17 Zhang, Christina X x1:00.96  
Susa FR18 Cox, Abigail A x1:03.20  

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 25

1. Cvm 555 2. Susa 230.5

3. Unat 32 4. Csc 21
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Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 25

1. Cvm 396 2. Susa 299

3. Csc 93


